GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA LAW DEPARTMENT SECRETARIAT :: AGARTALA

NO.F.2 (25)-LAW/ESTT.2/2002 /673/-35 Dated, Agartala, the 24th July, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 23(1) of "The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016, the State Government, hereby designate, the following officer of the Law Department, Government of Tripura as Grievance Redressal Officer for addressing the complaints received from the persons with disabilities.

S1.No.	Particulars of the officer designated as Grievance Redressal Officer.	Name of the Department			
1	Shri Sankha Subhra Datta, Under Secretary, Law, Government of Tripura.			Parliamentary Government of T	

Datta)

Under Secretary, Law, Government of Tripura

To Chui C

Shri Sankha Subhra Datta, Under Secretary, Law, Government of Tripura, Agartala.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Special Secretary (State Commissioner) to the Government of Tripura, Education (Social Welfare & Social Education) Department, Agartala.
- 2. The Manager, Government Press, A.D.Nagar, Agartala, with a request to publish it in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 3. The Director, IT, Indranagar, with a request to upload the Notification in the 'Notice' Section of the official website of the Law & Parliamentary Affairs Department, as well as in the Tripura State Portal.
 - 4. Guard File.

Directorate of IT / TSCA Gove of Tripura RECEIVED Date 26/07/19

(S. S. Datta) Under Secretary, Law, Government of Tripura